



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0102-0324      **Counties:** NORWALK  
**Letting Date:** November 06, 2013 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Contract Time:** 360 CALENDAR DAYS

**Contract Description:** Burnell Boulevard Over Metro North Bridge No. 04046      **Project(s):** 6102(018)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,896,690.00	100.00%
2	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$4,132,145.00	106.04%
3	Baier Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,197,452.75	107.72%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$4,439,537.75	113.93%
5	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$4,445,636.00	114.09%
6	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$4,548,947.75	116.74%
7	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$4,599,427.75	118.03%
8	MIG Corporation, Inc.	\$4,956,527.00	127.20%
9	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$5,098,028.40	130.83%
10	Arborio Corporation	\$5,109,143.00	131.11%
11	Tully Construction Co., Inc.	\$5,360,128.00	137.56%



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0102-0324      **Counties:** NORWALK  
**Letting Date:** November 06, 2013      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 6102(018)  
**Contract Time:** 360 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Burnell Boulevard Over Metro North Bridge No. 04046

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>								
0010	0020765	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	250.00000	6,250.00	260.00000	6,500.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101117	420.000	11.00000	4,620.00	22.00000	9,240.00	13.00000	5,460.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0101128	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	69,000.00000	69,000.00	73,000.00000	73,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0060	0201451	450.000	21.00000	9,450.00	26.00000	11,700.00	20.00000	9,000.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0070	0202000	150.000	38.00000	5,700.00	9.00000	1,350.00	78.00000	11,700.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0080	0202315	600.000	60.00000	36,000.00	51.00000	30,600.00	48.00000	28,800.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0090	0202501	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	30.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		I.f.						
0100	0202502	375.000	38.00000	14,250.00	34.00000	12,750.00	8.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0110	0203000	310.000	18.00000	5,580.00	51.00000	15,810.00	15.00000	4,650.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0120	0209001	260.000	14.00000	3,640.00	3.50000	910.00	4.00000	1,040.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0130	0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0140	0212000	130.000	65.00000	8,450.00	91.00000	11,830.00	38.00000	4,940.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0150	0216000	290.000	60.00000	17,400.00	98.00000	28,420.00	38.00000	11,020.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	150.000	8.00000	1,200.00	12.50000	1,875.00	10.00000	1,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0406170	90.000	150.00000	13,500.00	142.00000	12,780.00	142.00000	12,780.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0180	0406171	210.000	150.00000	31,500.00	142.00000	29,820.00	142.00000	29,820.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406173	80.000	160.00000	12,800.00	150.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0200	0406236	60.000	21.00000	1,260.00	20.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,200.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406303	60.000	28.00000	1,680.00	26.00000	1,560.00	26.00000	1,560.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0503001	(1.000)	330,000.00000	330,000.00	236,000.00000	236,000.00	423,000.00000	423,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230	0504009 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0508001 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS LS							
0250	0520035 170.000	250.00000	42,500.00	303.00000	51,510.00	300.00000	51,000.00
SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	0521014 36.000	1,500.00000	54,000.00	1,500.00000	54,000.00	1,800.00000	64,800.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0522178 2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0280	0601000 60.000	910.00000	54,600.00	1,260.00000	75,600.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE c.y.							
0290	0601070 5.000	11,000.00000	55,000.00	20,600.00000	103,000.00	9,000.00000	45,000.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0601097 23.000	580.00000	13,340.00	1,300.00000	29,900.00	250.00000	5,750.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0310	0601201	640.000	780.00000	499,200.00	900.00000	576,000.00	1,000.00000	640,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0601526	810.000	19.00000	15,390.00	127.00000	102,870.00	25.00000	20,250.00
	CLOSURE JOINT CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0330	0601700	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	STAIN PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340	0601954	230.000	115.00000	26,450.00	79.00000	18,170.00	75.00000	17,250.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0602000	7,900.000	1.20000	9,480.00	1.40000	11,060.00	2.00000	15,800.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0360	0602006	157,000.000	1.35000	211,950.00	1.43000	224,510.00	1.25000	196,250.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0370	0602936	755.000	30.00000	22,650.00	42.00000	31,710.00	45.00000	33,975.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0380	0603061	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	563,000.00000	563,000.00	680,000.00000	680,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0390	0603371 470,000.000	1.00000	470,000.00	1.00000	470,000.00	1.00000	470,000.00
	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0400	0707009 1,450.000	80.00000	116,000.00	65.50000	94,975.00	65.00000	94,250.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0410	0708001 84.000	25.00000	2,100.00	37.00000	3,108.00	35.00000	2,940.00
	DAMPPROOFING						
	s.y.						
0420	0811001 100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	108.00000	10,800.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE CURBING						
	l.f.						
0430	0822001 160.000	46.00000	7,360.00	14.00000	2,240.00	20.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
	l.f.						
0440	0904304 585.000	240.00000	140,400.00	219.00000	128,115.00	237.00000	138,645.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - THREE RAIL (COMBINATION)						
	l.f.						
0450	0921001 950.000	12.00000	11,400.00	10.00000	9,500.00	15.00000	14,250.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK						
	s.f.						
0460	0950019 50.000	10.00000	500.00	8.00000	400.00	6.00000	300.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0470	0969062 18.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	2,300.00000	41,400.00	2,065.00000	37,170.00	2,200.00000	39,600.00
0480	0970006 72,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00	1.00000	72,000.00
0490	0970007 960.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr	1.00000	960.00	1.00000	960.00	25.00000	24,000.00
0500	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0510	0974001 136.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,200.00000	163,200.00	615.00000	83,640.00	125.00000	17,000.00
0520	0975002 (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	405,000.00000	405,000.00	419,000.00000	419,000.00
0530	0976002 6,935.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	1.00000	6,935.00	1.00000	6,935.00	1.15000	7,975.25
0540	0977001 10.000 TRAFFIC CONE ea.	25.00000	250.00	15.00000	150.00	50.00000	500.00





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0550	0978002	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	83.00000	830.00	75.00000	750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0560	0979003	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	155.00000	2,325.00	100.00000	1,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0570	0980001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
0580	1003919	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	900.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT	ea.						
	STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **							
0590	1008319	900.000	42.00000	37,800.00	42.00000	37,800.00	42.00000	37,800.00
	4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN	l.f.						
	STRUCTURE							
0600	1010905	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	475.00000	950.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See	ea.						
	Special Provisions **							
0610	1208906	42.000	60.00000	2,520.00	105.00000	4,410.00	100.00000	4,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM -	s.f.						
	BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-							
	REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
0620	1208928	3.000	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM	s.f.						
	(TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0630	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 I.f.	3.00000 1,800.00	2.75000 1,650.00	2.80000 1,680.00		
0640	1212010 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	125.000 I.f.	6.00000 750.00	6.00000 750.00	6.00000 750.00		
0650	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	75.000 I.f.	5.00000 375.00	4.00000 300.00	4.10000 307.50		
0660	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 s.f.	30.00000 15,000.00	25.00000 12,500.00	15.00000 7,500.00		
0670	1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	105,000.00000 105,000.00	95,000.00000 95,000.00	110,000.00000 110,000.00		
0680	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	2.000 ea.	300.00000 600.00	360.00000 720.00	400.00000 800.00		
0690	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	300.00000 2,400.00	360.00000 2,880.00	400.00000 3,200.00		



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/7/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0700	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	360.00000	1,440.00	400.00000	1,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
0710	0602891	800.000	36.00000	28,800.00	32.00000	25,600.00	33.00000	26,400.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED		ea.						
0720	0913068	132.000	25.00000	3,300.00	96.00000	12,672.00	30.00000	3,960.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,896,690.00		\$4,132,145.00		\$4,197,452.75	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,896,690.00</b>		<b>\$4,132,145.00</b>		<b>\$4,197,452.75</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum